
245 
 

Item.No. Institute Name/ ID 112 CC (10.6.2021)   Decision  

 

Examining Authority/ 

Hospital 
 

 

 
 

650/ 

UP-181 / 

2021-

2022 

Vinayak Pharmacy 

College 

NIL, AZAMGARH 

TO SHAHGANJ 

ROAD, FARIHA, 

AZAMGARH, 

223227 / PCI - 

3912 

1. Granted approval for 2021-2022 

academic session for conduct of 3
rd

 

year for 60 admissions for B.Pharm 

course. 

 

 Allowed 60 admissions in 2021-2022 

in 1st year (B.Pharm). 

 

2. Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 

2021-2022 academic session for 60 

admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm 

course. 

 

 

 

 

B.Pharm  

The Registrar  

Dr APJ Abdul Kalam 

Technical 

University Institute of 

Engineering and 

Technology 

Campus Sitapur 

Road Lucknow 

 

D.Pharm 

The Secretary  

Uttar Pradesh Board of 

Technical 

Education Guru Govind 

Singh Marg Lucknow  

Uttar Pradesh 

 

 

651/ 

UP-182 / 

2021-

2022 

Sri Virendra Singh 

Katiyar Institute of 

Pharmacy 

0, Gandhi, Village 

And Post Ganghi 

Shanti Nagar 

Farrukhabad, 

Farrukhabad, 

209621 / PCI – 

3834 

 

 Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 

2021-2022 academic session for 60 

admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm 

course. 

 

 

 

D.Pharm 

 

The Secretary  

Uttar Pradesh Board of 

Technical 

Education Guru Govind 

Singh Marg Lucknow  

Uttar Pradesh 

 

652/ 

UP-183 / 

2021-

2022 

Chiranji Lal 

College of 

Education  

Hasanpura, 

Dagroli, Hasanpur, 

Amroha, 244241/ 

PCI - 3835 

 Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 

2021-2022 academic session for 60 

admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm 

course. 

 

 

 

D.Pharm 

 

The Secretary  

Uttar Pradesh Board of 

Technical 

Education Guru Govind 

Singh Marg Lucknow  

Uttar Pradesh 

 

653/ 

UP-184 / 

2021-

2022 

Dharma Devi 

Mahavidyalaya 

848, Baksa-

Tejibazar, 

Nauparwa, 

JAUNPUR, 

222109 / PCI – 

3833 

 Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 

2021-2022 academic session for 60 

admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm 

course. 

 

 

 

D.Pharm 

 

The Secretary  

Uttar Pradesh Board of 

Technical 

Education Guru Govind 

Singh Marg Lucknow  

Uttar Pradesh 

 


