Item.No.	Institute Name/ ID	112 CC (10.6.2021) Decision	Examining Authority/
			Hospital

650/ UP-181 / 2021- 2022	Vinayak Pharmacy College NIL, AZAMGARH TO SHAHGANJ ROAD, FARIHA, AZAMGARH, 223227 / PCI - 3912	 Granted approval for 2021-2022 academic session for conduct of 3rd year for 60 admissions for B.Pharm course. Allowed 60 admissions in 2021-2022 in 1st year (B.Pharm). Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 2021-2022 academic session for 60 admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course. 	B.Pharm The RegistrarDr APJ Abdul KalamTechnicalUniversity Institute ofEngineering andTechnologyCampus SitapurRoad Lucknow D.Pharm The SecretaryUttar Pradesh Board ofTechnicalEducation Guru GovindSingh Marg LucknowUttar Pradesh
651/ UP-182 / 2021- 2022	Sri Virendra Singh Katiyar Institute of Pharmacy 0, Gandhi, Village And Post Ganghi Shanti Nagar Farrukhabad, Farrukhabad, 209621 / PCI – 3834	Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 2021-2022 academic session for 60 admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course.	D.Pharm The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
652/ UP-183 / 2021- 2022	Chiranji Lal College of Education Hasanpura, Dagroli, Hasanpur, Amroha, 244241/ PCI - 3835	Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 2021-2022 academic session for 60 admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course.	D.Pharm The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
653/ UP-184 / 2021- 2022	Dharma Devi Mahavidyalaya 848, Baksa- Tejibazar, Nauparwa, JAUNPUR, 222109 / PCI – 3833	Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 2021-2022 academic session for 60 admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course.	D.Pharm The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh